Harlequin Bowmen 44th "Diana" Tournament

Sunday 1% June 2008
Harwell International Business Centre Results

Judges Paula Golding, Robert Potts.

Lady Paramount  Rachel Wilson fowmEN
Sponsored by aim4sport
ALBION
Ladies Recurve Freestyle Score  Hits Golds
1 Celia Stocker Reading Archers 753 107 40 1% Lady, 1* Couple Albion
2 Jean Collins Westcott Archers 743 107 36 2" Lady
3 Anne Barefield Reading Archers 704 106 31 3 Lady, 2™ Couple Albion
4 Susan Tutty Whiteleaf Bowmen 603 103 20
Gentlemen Recurve Freestyle
1 Wayne Stocker Reading Archers 916 108 81 1 Gentleman, 1* Couple Albion
2 Jock Murray Westcott Archers 870 108 63 2™ Gentleman
3 Keith Allen Reading Archers 866 108 61 3" Gentleman
4  Chris Barefield Reading Archers 832 108 55 2" Couple Albion
5 Hugh Stalker Westcott Archers 818 106 53
6 Jonathan Rabone Westcott Archers *785 107 42
7 John Hibbert West Windsor Archers 754 108 36
8 Mark Taylor Westcott Archers 752 108 39
9 Colin Young Reading Archers 748 108 38
10 Tim Griffiths Whiteleaf Bowmen 734 108 32
11 Peter King Whiteleaf Bowmen 725 107 32
12 Huw Jones Harlequin Bowmen 691 105 27
13 John Newton Westcott Archers 677 105 29
14 Alex lacconi Stratford Archers 674 102 34
15 Denis Gibbs Crowthorne Archers 645 105 24
16 Brian Tutty Whiteleaf Bowmen 584 104 11
17 Nick Skegg Whiteleaf Bowmen 561 97 22 2™ Couple Albion/Windsor
18 lain Cox Westcott Archers 494 94 12
19 Grant Womack Lakeside Archers 234 30 15
Retired after 30 arrows
Entered but did not shoot - M. Collis, G. Sutherland.
Ladies Compound
1  Shirley Seymour Dunstable Archers 836 108 49 1% Lady, 3" Couple Albion
2 Denys Barratt Harlequin Bowmen 724 104 35 2" Lady, Best Gold Comp.
Gentlemen Compound
1 Stephen Wrigley Andover Archers 960 108 102 1 Gentleman
2 Graham Potts Bowmen of Burleigh 958 108 101 2™ Gentleman
3 Tom Thorogood Chiltern Archers 920 108 82 3" Gentleman, 1% Couple Albion/W indsor
4  Fergus Bradfield Buckland Archers 910 108 81
5 Stan Seymour Dunstable Archers 861 105 69 3 Couple Albion
6 Bas Kennedy Buckland Archers 736 106 39

Entered but did not shoot - G. Reeves



Gentlemen Longbow

Tony Hazledine
Adam Abbott
Steve lthurralde
Jeremy Porter
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Buscot Park Archers
Buscot Park Archers
Windsor Forest Bowme
Westcott Archers

Gentlemen Recurve Barebow

1 Tom Bailey
2 Tim Skegg
WINDSOR

Ladies Recurve Freestyle

Sue Matthews
Kirstern Davies
Anna O'Neil
Debbie Busby
Juliet Thorogood
Brenda Cornwell
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Churn Valley Archers
Whiteleaf Bowmen

Beacon Archers
Reading Archers
Harlequin Bowmen
Reading Archers
Chiltern Archers
Whiteleaf Bowmen

Gentlemen Recurve Freestyle

Phil Hodgins

Mario Scolari

Alex Hibbert (JG)
Alek Kesic

Adrian Chamberlain
Dave Schooling
Mick Plested

Nick Buckel

Terry Wentworth
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Beacon Archers
Maidenhead Archers
West WindsorArchers
Westcott Archers
Harlequin Bowmen
Westcott Archers
Westcott Archers
Harlequin Bowmen
Westcott Archers

Score

257
157
156
115

702
628

796
698
682
678
576
506

886
856
827
822
748
719
694
669
381

Hits Golds
59 6
49 2
42 1
29 0

106 36

102 23

108 44
104 31
108 26
108 24
100 19
98 13
108 68
108 61
107 52
108 50
108 28
107 27
100 30
105 34
85 6

1* Gentleman
2" Gentleman

3 Gentleman

1% Gentleman

2" Gentleman

1% Lady, Best Gold Recurve
2" Lady
39 Lady

15t Couple Albion/Windsor, L. P. Award
2" Couple Albion/Windsor

1% Gentleman
2" Gentleman
1% Junior, L.P. Award

3 Gentleman

Entered but did not shoot - P. Bowman, D. Cockram, H. Cornwell, I. Embrey, M. O'Leary.

Ladies Compound

1 CassJames
2 Sandra Warner

Gentlemen Compound

1 Mark Barnett

Westcott Archers
Westcott Archers

Wescott Archers

Entered but did not shoot - A. Jones.

Ladies Longbow

1 Janice Blades

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Gordon Hurn
2 Peter Grand

Buckland Archers

Beacon Archers
Beacon Archers

856
800

890

307

*551
435

108
108

108

63

105
89

58
38

70

11
11

1% Lady, 1** Couple Windsor
2™ Lady

1% Couple Windsor

1% Lady

1 Gentleman

2" Gentleman



Gentlemen Recurve Barebow

Entered but did not shoot - K. Southwell.

Ladies Recurve Barebow Score  Hits Golds

1 Jo Cooper Beacon Archers 451 87 7 1% Lady

SHORT WINDSOR

Ladies Recurve Freestyle

1 Eleanor Barry Harlequin Bowmen 688 106 30 1% Junior Lady

2 Carole Nightingale Westcott Archers 468 20 13

Entered but did not shoot - C. Skegg.

Gentlemen Recurve Freestyle

1 Andrew Buckel Harlequin Bowmen 687 107 24 1% Junior Gentleman
2 Ollie Cox Westcott Archers 310 78 3 2" Junior Gentleman
Entered but did not shoot - D. Race, C. Taylor.

Ladies Compound

1 Elizabeth Wilson Harlequin Bowmen 896 108 75 1% Junior Lady
Ladies Longbow

1 Jane Rymell Westcott Archers 175 49 5

JUNIOR WINDSOR

Gentlemen Recurve Freestyle

1 Nicolas Allen Reading Archers 798 108 43 1% Junior Gentleman
2 Cameron Murray Westcott Archers 728 106 41 2™ Junior Gentleman
DIANA TEAM COMPETITION Each team requires four archers, at least

one of whom will be a lady or junior.

Compound scores adjusted to a recurve equivalent.

Score
1 Reading Archers 3367
2 Westcott Archers 3216
3 Whiteleaf Bowmen 2646

* Score adjusted by the organiser.

Hits
431
428
422

The weather was cloudy and warm with little or no breeze.

Golds
237
194

95

W. Stocker, K. Allen, C. Barefield, C. Stocker
J. Murray, H. Stalker, J. Rabone, J. Collins
T. Griffiths, P. King, S. Tutty, B. Tutty

Thanks to everyone for coming to our shoot. There were 80 entries with 67 shooting on the day.
Please come next year for the 45™ Diana Tournament - Sunday 7™ June 2009.

Steve Barry - Tournament Organiser

Cleave House, The Cleave, Harwell Village, Oxon, OX11 OEL
Tel: 01235 832649 Email: haywoodbarry@btinternet.com



